3. Maintenance
4. Disposal
Saturated traps should not be placed in household waste bins.
Please check local regulations for information about the disposal
of chemical waste in your area.
Never re-condition a big trap: for recycling, please contact you
local supplier.
Regularly check both the big and small O-rings on the Click-On connectors

Carbondioxide 225 gram carbon dioxide < 0.1 ppm
3.3 Click-on connector
8. Ordering Information
Click-On Connectors
CO2001 Click-On Connector Set - 1/4” Brass
CO2002 Click-On Connector Set - 1/8” Brass
CO2010 Click-On Connector Set - 1/4” SS
CO2011 Click-On Connector Set - 1/8” SS
CO2020 Click-On Double Connector
Replacement Traps
SGT-COBT1001M Moisture Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1002M Oxygen Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1003M Hydrocarbon Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1004M Combi (Moisture + Oxygen) Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1007M Combi (Moisture + Hydrocarbon) Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1010M Combi (Moisture + Carbon dioxide) Big Trap
(750 cc)
SGT-COBT1005M Triple (Moisture+Oxygen+Hydrocarbon) Big Trap (750 cc)
SGT-COBT1006M Triple (Moisture+Oxygen+Hydrocarbon) He Big Trap (750 cc)
SGT-COBT1008M Triple (Moisture+Oxygen+Hydrocarbon) H2 Big Trap (750 cc)
Installation Kits
For ordering a Click-On Inline Big Trap Installation Kit (Big Trap + 2 Click-On
Connectors + Wall-mounting clamps) add one of the following suffixes to the
Replacement Trap part number:
-S8 for 1/8” Stainless Steel Connectors
-S4 for 1/4” Stainless Steel Connectors
-B8 for 1/8” Brass Connectors
-B4 for 1/4” Brass Connectors
For example to order a Moisture Big Trap Installation Kit with
1/8 “ Stainless Steel Connectors, use the following part number: SGT-
COBT1001M-S8
Accesoires
CO3001 Replacement O-ring set for Click-On Connectors
CO3002 Wall-mounting Clamp Set for Click-On Big Trap
SGT-E0030 Electronic Indicator Kit for Big Traps
7. Safety Information
•	 The maximum concentration of Oxygen allowed in the gas is 0.5%.
(valid only for each filter packed with O2-adsorbent and O2-indicator)
•	 Maximum Gas-System pressure should never exceed 11 bar (160 psi